City of Longville			
Fee Schedule - Effective 1/1/	2025		
Licenses			
Tobacco License	\$100		
Liquor Licenses:	7-55		
3.2 Off Sale	\$100		
Liquor, Wine, Beer On-Sale Sunday	\$200		
Liquor, Wine, Beer On-Sale	\$2,000		
Wine, On-Sale	\$300		
Wine & Strong Beer	\$1,500		
3.2 Beer On-Sale	\$100		
On-Sale Brewers Tap Room	\$500		
On-Sale Tap Room - Sunday	\$200		
Small Brewer Off-Sale	\$200		
Club (Legion/VFW, etc)	. 0		
Temporary On-Sale Liquor	\$150		
Temporary 3.2 Beer - On-Sale (3 days)	\$50		
Late fee for renewals	\$100		
	·		
Sewer			
Sewer Connection Fee	\$500.00		
Sewer: (quarterly)			
Standard Unit/Standard Mobile Home	\$129.75		
RV Unit (50% of 1 standard unit)	\$64.88		
Motel Unit (50% of 1 standard unit)	\$64.88		
Rental Unit (\$75% of 1 standard unit)	\$97.31		
Rental Unit - full home (1 standard unit)	\$129.75		
*Commercial buildings will be billed at an appropriate rate			
according to use, with a minimum of 1 standard unit			
Late Fee	1.50%		
Land Use:			
House with attached garage or deck	\$200		
Placement of Mobile Home	\$50		
Garage/Storage Building or addtion to any residential structu	ure:		
0-100 square feet	\$50		
101-400 square feet	\$100		
401-800 square feet	\$130		
801-1200 square feet	\$170		
> 1200 square feet + .06 per square foot	\$200		
Deck under 100 square feet	\$25		
Deck over 100 square feet	\$85		
Boundary Fence - \$1 per running foot capped at:	\$50		
On site signs - no cap	\$1.50/square foot		
Surcharge for lighted signs	\$50		
Variance	\$395		
Conditional Use	\$395		
Land Reclassification	\$395		

Communication Towers (in addtion to Conditional Use	
Permit)	620
\$12,000 per year surcharge	630
Shoreland &/or Land Alteration:	
Up to 50 cubic yards, steps to lake, platform/landing,	
retaining wall, spoil material from harbor, ice ridge	
alteration, access path, rip rap, wetland excavation,	
maintencance and/or repair of existing boathouses, swimming pool with decking	\$140
	·
Sand Blanket (0-10 cubic yards - on time only per lot) Non-Shoreland Alteration:	No Fee
Movement of more than 200 cubic yards of fill or excavation	\$140
Commercial Structure of Addition to commercial structure	\$140
- Foot Print:	
	\$200
< 500 square feet	\$300
501-1500 square feet	\$350
1501-2500 square feet	\$460
2501-4000 square feet	545
plus \$.18 per square foot for area over 4000 square feet	no cap
RV Site:	
First site	\$190
Additional sites	\$80
RV Decks:	
First deck	\$80
Additional decks	\$40
Administrative Fee (per hour, minimum 2 hours)	\$50
Wetland Conservation Act - Replacement Plan Review	\$385
Appeal of Decision	\$500 Bond
Record Search	\$30
Subdivided Lands:	
Plat and PUDS's (per lot/unit)	\$385
Minor Subdivisions (per lot/unit)	\$210
Violations:	Ų210
First offense: three times permit fee	
Second offense - six times permit fee	
Civil action for any further violations	
Competent Let Dates	
Cemetery Lot Rates:	A.=0
Full Burial Lot - Resident	\$450
Full Burial Lot - Non-Resident	\$900
Cremain Burial Lot - Resident	\$100
Cremain Burial Lot - Non-Resident	\$200
Burial Rates:	
Summer: (May 2 - October 31)	
Summer Full Burial	\$700
Summer Cremain Burial	\$150
Weekend/Holiday Full Burial	\$850
Weekend/Holiday Cremain Burial	\$300
Winter: (November 2 - May 1)	
Winter Full Burial	\$1,200
Winter Cremain Burial	\$350
	7550

Weekend/Holiday Full Burial	\$1,350
Weekend/Holiday Cremain Burial	\$500
Other	
ATV Permit	\$5.00
Copies:	
Black and White	\$.25/page
Color	\$1.00/page
Fax	\$5.00/each increment of 10 pages
Lawful Assembly	\$5,000
Minimum Mailing Charge	\$2.00 + postage
Park Pavilion Rental	\$100
Park Pavilion Fine for not removing rubbish	\$25/bag
Research Fee, 1 hour minimum	\$25.00/hour
Returned Check Fee	\$30.00
Vendor Permit	\$50

No permits or licenses will be issued to any individual who has outstanding bills with the City of Longville for any property in the City of Longville.